Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORD

08-08-2003



102519297

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 620-55

## **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 8 - 5 - 0.3

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PLANT BIOSCIENCE LIMITED	Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 7100 N.W. 62nd Avenue
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	P.O. Box 1000
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other	City: Johnston State/Country: Iowa Zip: 50131-1000
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/202,712 (2) (3)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No(s). (1)6,265,637 (2) (3) ttached \( \sum \) Yes \( \sum \) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: Mary J. Wilson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.
07/2003 DBYRNE 00000124 09202/12 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mary J. Wilson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,955 Total number of pages including original pages.	August 5, 2003 Date  inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

**PATENT REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0168** 

761088

UNITED STATES

**CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS** 

Date: 30. June 2003

Parties:

1 'The Assignor': PLANT BIOSCIENCE LIMITED

(a company incorporated in England and Wales) of Norwich Research Park, Colney Lane,

Norwich, Norfolk NR4 7UH, United Kingdom

The Assignee': PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(a company incorporated in the state of Iowa, USA) of 7100 N.W. 62nd Avenue, PO Box

1000, Johnston, IA 50131-1000, USA

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Patents ("the Patents") and the Patent

Applications set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Applications")

(B) By an agreement made effective 11 December 2002 ("the Agreement") the Assignor

assigned all of its rights in the Patents and the Applications to the Assignee

Operative provisions:

1 For the purposes of recording the assignment of the Patents and the Applications and

for \$10 and other valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the

Assignor) the Assignor CONFIRMS THAT IT HAS ASSIGNED to the Assignee, which has

accepted, all of its right title and interest in the Patents together with all benefits and

advantages thereunto belonging or accrued with the intent that any patent or patents granted

thereon or on a divisional or divisionals thereof shall vest in the Assignee absolutely.

2 The Assignor covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times

hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or

desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee

hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patents.

PATENT

**REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0169** 

## **SCHEDULE**

## The Patents

Patent No.	Filing Date
6307126	12th August 1998
6077994	2 May 1997
6140085	1 December 1997
6265637	21 December 1998

## The Applications

Filing Date

14th May 2002
11 February 2000
13 December 1999
18 December 2001
15 March 2002
11 July 2002
25 July 2001
25 July 2001
1 August 2001
27 January 2000

Signed for and on behalf of

PLANT BIOSCIENCE LIMITED

on 304 July 2003

in the presence of:

Application No.

) Name:

INJECOND OUT

) Position:

3rd February 2003

MANTHING DREITER

Witness

10/356631

Signature: WORLA BLAKE

Address: PBL, KORWICH RESEARCH PARK, COLNEY LANK, NORWICH.

**PATENT RECORDED: 08/05/2003** REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0170